

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samee Khan & Ms. Sunita Meena for Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Vishesh Sharma on behalf of Dr. Y.C.Sharma, for respondent No.3

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

16/05/2025

Mr. Vishesh Sharma, learned counsel enters appearance through caveat for and on behalf of respondent No.3.

Copy of petition along with annexures be supplied to him during the course of the day and acknowledgment may be filed.

List after next week for consideration of stay application.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ