

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishesh Sharma on behalf of Dr. Y.C. Sharma Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma & Ms. Sunita Meena on behalf of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Heard.

Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, associate of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Vishesh Shama, associate of Dr. Y.C. Sharma, learned counsel enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

The petition is admitted for hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Heard on prayer for interim relief.

Though learned counsel for the petitioner submits that one post may be directed to be kept vacant, we are not inclined to



[CW-7358/2025]

pass that order of keeping any post vacant, however, appointment, if any, made would be subject to final outcome of the writ petition.

List after six weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

RAJAT/DEEPA/92