

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ashish Sharma                                                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma with<br>Ms. Epsa Nangalia for<br>Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**24/09/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted  
six weeks' time to file reply.

List thereafter.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J