

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

19/03/2026

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Department of Personnel Training as party—respondent in the present writ petition.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J