

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

Heard on application (No.1/2026) for impleadment.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The Department of Personnel is allowed to be impleaded as party respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner need not file notice as the concerned Additional Advocate General shall appear for the newly impleaded respondent.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/90