

**q654321HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7358/2025

Rajesh Samariya S/o Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

Order

08/05/2026

It has been pointed out that the respondents have not filed the reply.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply be filed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Nitin/Aman/22